

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

CASE NO. SC07-_____

COLEMAN (PARENT)
HOLDINGS INC.,

Petitioner,

vs.

MORGAN STANLEY &
CO. INCORPORATED,

Respondent.

ON DISCRETIONARY REVIEW FROM THE DISTRICT COURT
OF APPEAL OF FLORIDA, FOURTH DISTRICT

PETITIONER'S BRIEF ON JURISDICTION

Jerold S. Solovy
Ronald L. Marmer
Paul M. Smith
JENNER & BLOCK LLP
330 N. Wabash Ave.
Chicago, IL 60611
P (312) 222-9350
F (312) 527-0484
jsolovy@jenner.com

Jack Scarola
SEARCY DENNEY
SCAROLA BARNHART
& SHIPLEY P.A.
2139 Palm Beach Lakes
Blvd.
West Palm Beach, FL 33402
P (561) 686-6300
F (561) 684-5816
jsx@searcy.com
Fla. Bar No. 169440

Joel D. Eaton
PODHURST ORSECK,
P.A.
25 W. Flagler Street
Suite 800
Miami, FL 33130
P (305) 358-2800
F (305) 358-2382
jeaton@podhurst.com
Fla. Bar No. 203513

Counsel for Petitioner

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
TABLE OF CITATIONS.....	ii
I. STATEMENT OF THE CASE AND FACTS	2
II. SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT	3
III. ARGUMENT	4
A. The Decision Below Expressly and Directly Conflicts with This Court’s Decisions in <i>Ault</i> and <i>Engle</i> Allowing Punitive Damages Absent Proof of the Amount of Compensatory Damages.	4
B. The Decision Below Expressly and Directly Conflicts with This Court’s Decisions in <i>Webb Furniture</i> and Its Progeny and with District Court Decisions Requiring a New Trial When Erroneous Pretrial Rulings Permeated the Initial Trial.	5
C. The Decision Below Expressly and Directly Conflicts with This Court’s Decisions in <i>Goldberg</i> and <i>McCain</i> Applying Florida’s Traditional Standards for Proving Proximate Causation.....	8
IV. CONCLUSION.....	10
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	
CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE	

TABLE OF CITATIONS

CASES

<i>Arky, Freed, Stearns, Watson, Greer, Weaver & Harris, P.A. v. Bowmar Instrument Corp.</i> , 537 So. 2d 561 (Fla. 1988).....	6
<i>Ault v. Lohr</i> , 538 So. 2d 454 (Fla. 1989)	1, 4-5
<i>Engle v. Liggett Group, Inc.</i> , 945 So. 2d 1246 (Fla. 2006), <i>petition for cert. filed</i> , 75 U.S.L.W. 3638 (U.S. May 21, 2007) (No. 06-1545)	1, 4-5
<i>Florida East Coast Railway v. Edwards</i> , 197 So. 2d 293 (Fla. 1967).....	6
<i>Goldberg v. Florida Power & Light Co.</i> , 899 So. 2d 1105 (Fla. 2005)	8-9
<i>Gupton v. Village Key & Saw Shop, Inc.</i> , 656 So. 2d 475 (Fla. 1995).....	8
<i>Hyman v. Cohen</i> , 73 So. 2d 393 (Fla. 1954).....	10
<i>Jones v. Tampa Electric Co.</i> , 143 Fla. 693, 197 So. 385 (1940).....	6
<i>Liggett Group, Inc. v. Engle</i> , 853 So. 2d 434 (Fla. 3d DCA 2003), <i>approved in part</i> , 945 So. 2d 1246 (Fla. 2006), <i>petition for cert. filed</i> , 75 U.S.L.W. 3638 (U.S. May 21, 2007) (No. 06-1545).....	1, 4
<i>Linn v. Fossum</i> , 946 So. 2d 1032 (Fla. 2006)	6
<i>McCain v. Florida Power Corp.</i> , 593 So. 2d 500 (Fla. 1992)	8-9
<i>Mortellite v. American Tower, L.P.</i> , 819 So. 2d 928 (Fla. 2d DCA 2002)	4
<i>National Equipment Rental, Ltd. v. Little Italy Restaurant & Delicatessen, Inc.</i> , 362 So. 2d 338 (Fla. 4th DCA 1978)	5
<i>Nico Industries, Inc. v. Steel Form Contractors, Inc.</i> , 625 So. 2d 1252 (Fla. 4th DCA 1993)	7-8
<i>Platte v. Whitney Realty Co.</i> , 538 So. 2d 1358 (Fla. 1st DCA 1989).....	4

<i>Rowland v. Whitehead</i> , 375 So. 2d 607 (Fla. 2d DCA 1979)	7
<i>Sampley Enterprise, Inc. v. Laurilla</i> , 404 So. 2d 841 (Fla. 5th DCA 1981)	10
<i>Srybnik, Inc. v. Ice Tower, Inc.</i> , 162 So. 2d 294 (Fla. 3d DCA 1964).....	7
<i>Strickland v. Muir</i> , 198 So. 2d 49 (Fla. 4th DCA 1967)	7-8
<i>Teca, Inc. v. WM-TAB, Inc.</i> , 726 So. 2d 828 (Fla. 4th DCA 1999).....	8
<i>Webb Furniture Co. v. Everett</i> , 105 Fla. 292, 141 So. 115 (1932)	5-6
<i>Wolfe v. Gencorp, Inc.</i> , 529 So. 2d 1154 (Fla. 1st DCA 1988)	6-7

MISCELLANEOUS

Florida Standard Jury Instruction (Civil) 5.1c.....	9
